# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6755670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIANT OAK, INC.	06/07/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONSILIENT, INC.
Street Address:	1515 N. COURTHOUSE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 1120
City:	ARLINGTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22201

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16210942
PCT Number:	US2019064625
Application Number:	63046821

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +1 (202) 638-6554

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN CHOWDHURY

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42627-0003001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARLENE F. YATES
SIGNATURE:	/Arlene F. Yates/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment of Dozer IP to Consilient#page1.tif source=Assignment of Dozer IP to Consilient#page2.tif

PATENT 506708851 REEL: 056501 FRAME: 0869

source=Assignment of Dozer IP to Consilient#page3.tif source=Assignment of Dozer IP to Consilient#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056501 FRAME: 0870

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor:

Giant Oak, Inc.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place

of business at:

1515 N. Courthouse Road

**Suite 1120** 

Arlington, VA 22201

Assignee:

CONSILIENT, INC.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place

of business at:

1515 N. Courthouse Road

**Suite 1120** 

Arlington, VA 22201

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
United States	16/210,942	12/05/2018	ADAPTIVE TRANSACTION PROCESSING
			SYSTEM
WIPO	PCT/US2019/064625	12/05/2019	ADAPTIVE TRANSACTION PROCESSING
			SYSTEM
United States	63/046.821	07/01/2020	ORCHESTRATION TECHNIQUES FOR
			ADAPTIVE TRANSACTION PROCESSING

- 1. Assignor represents that it is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed above, and of all foreign and domestic patents, patent applications, including continuation-in-part applications, reissues, re-examinations, certificates of invention, and the like that derive priority from, or claim the benefit of the filing date of, the patents and patent applications listed above (the "Patents and Patent Applications") and of all new and useful inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the Patents and Patent Applications (the "Inventions"). The Patents and Patent Applications and the Inventions are collectively referred to as the "Patent Assets."
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets, including the right to file and prosecute, in Assignee's name wherever so permitted by law or in the name of Assignor, wherever necessary, patent applications, including corresponding and continuing applications, reissues, re-examinations, certificates of invention, and the like based on any of the Patent Assets, and to claim priority to any of the Patents and Patent Applications pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties

PATENT REEL: 056501 FRAME: 0871 Attorney Docket Nos. 42627-0003001, 42627-0003WO1, 42627-0004P01 Assignment from Giant Oak, Inc. to Consilient, Inc.

of like purposes. Assignor acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for this Assignment.

- 3. Assignor shall, when requested by Assignee and at no cost to Assignor, (i) execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney to Assignee or to agents and legal representatives of Assignee, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment, (ii) execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patents and Patent Applications, and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other corresponding application thereof or post-grant proceeding relating thereto and to execute any separate assignment in connection with any such application as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; and (iii) perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent to Assignee on any of the Inventions.
- 4. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any claims, whether known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected, of any nature, including choses in action, that Assignor has or may have against any party for infringement of the Patents and Patent Applications, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for this Assignment.
- Assignor represents that Assignor has the full right to convey the interests assigned by this
   Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict
   with this Assignment.
- This Assignment is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the parties.

**[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUES ON SIGNATURE PAGE]** 

PATENT REEL: 056501 FRAME: 0872

The Assignor hereby executes this Assignment.	
Assignor: GIANT OAK, INC.	Date: 7/7/2021
Signature: / Jay / M//	Date: 7/2021
Assignor: GIANT OAK, INC.  Signature: Ay M. SHIFFMAN	100000
Title: <u>(40</u>	
Witnessed by:	
Signature: Cali Oleut	Date: 6/7/2021
Signature: Cala Gurcett  Print Name: Carla Gurcett	•
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	

# Attorney Docket Nos. 42627-0003001, 42627-0003WO1, 42627-0004P01 Assignment from Giant Oak, Inc. to Consilient, Inc.

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

Assignee: CONSILIENT, INC. Signature:	Date: 4/7/2024
Name: 6ARY M. SHAFFMAN	,
Title: CED	
Witnessed by:	
Signature: Carla Garrett  Print Name: Carla Garrett	Date: (0/7/2021
Print Name: Carla Garrett	·
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	

41525573.docx

PATENT REEL: 056501 FRAME: 0874

**RECORDED: 06/10/2021**